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YOUR DONATIONS
W E  D E L I V E R

Total No. of
Beneficiaries:
37,500

Total No. of
Projects:
32

Total No. of
Countries:
11
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CARE FOR ORPHANS

Hifz Orphans

Non-hifz Orphans

CARE FOR HUNGER

3,660 Meals

470     Food Aid

90        Vouchers

791     Beneficiaries

519
272

CARE FOR EDUCATION

Ehsan Edu. Fund

Back To School

382 Beneficiaries

230
152

6,175 Beneficiaries

3,600
2,350
225

CARE FOR CLEAN WATER

146   Water Wells

17      Comm. Water Wells

28     Ablution Place

3,990 Beneficiaries

2,190
680
1,120

GLOBAL WAQF PROJECTS

Mosque

School

Qur’an

607     Beneficiaries

200
150
257

15,625 Beneficiaries

5,000
500
2,500
1,000
500
6,000
50
75

5,000
100
500
200
100
1
10
225K

Cooked Meals

Veg & Chic Basket

Food Aid Packs

Bread

Hygiene Kits

Medical Clinic

Water Tanks

Water Supply (ltr)

EMERGENCY APPEAL
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4,499 Beneficiaries

2,350
50
1,278
100
60
36
125
250
250

EMERGENCY FLOOD RELIEF

Food Aid Packs

Snacks & Candies

Milk & Diaper

Children Winter Clothes

Sanitary Pads

Hygiene Kits

Home Equipments

Heating Materials

Shelter Items

470
50
1,278
100
60
36
25
50
50

1,060 Beneficiaries

350
70
220
70
350

WINTER RELIEF

Food Aid Packs

Bread

Children Winter Clothes

Blankets

Fire Wood (50kg)

70
70
220
70
70

1,301 Beneficiaries

750
50
100
100
1
300

DISASTER RELIEF

Food Aid Packs

Baby Needs

Blankets

Tents

Hygiene Kit

Community
Kitchen - Distribute
Daily Meals

150
50
100
20
1
4,200

738 Beneficiaries

738
SINGAPORE PROJECTS

Various Aid

2,332 Beneficiaries

2,282
50

OTHER PROJECTS

Kindness Day

Zakat

2,282
50



C A R E  F O R
ORPHANS

Total Orphans Sponsored: 791
Hifz: 519
Non-Hifz: 272

Our Orphan Sponsorship Programme connects donors to orphans around 
the world so that they can fulfill the orphan’s basic rights to food, shelter, 
and education. To date, we have 791 orphans under our care -
519 Hifz orphans and 272 Non-Hifz orphans. These orphans are from Aceh, 
Jogja, Sri Lanka, Cambodia, and Gaza.

Each orphan in this programme will receive good healthcare support,
nutritious meals, and quality education. On top of that, Hifz orphans will also 
undergo special hifz Qur’an lessons led by experienced Qur’an teachers.

CATEGORY SPONSORED COUNTRIES

Hifz

Non-hifz

519 Aceh, Jogja, Sri Lanka, Gaza

Aceh, Sri Lanka, Gaza, Cambodia272

www.global-ehsan-relief.org



C A R E  F O R
HUNGER

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 6,175
Meals: 3,500
Jumuah Meals: 100
Monthly Food Vouchers: 225
Food Aid Packs: 2,350

World hunger statistics are continuously rising, and in our efforts to 
combat it, we distributed 3,500 biryani meals in Sri Lanka. On top of meals, 
we also distributed food aid packs to help poor and needy families put 
food on their table for at least a month. This quarter, a total of 470 food 
packs were distributed.

To help tackle the rising food insecurity among the Gazans, we started two 
new projects: Jumuah Meals and Monthly Food Vouchers. Every Friday, 20 
families (of 5 people) will receive a food platter large enough for them to 
share and enjoy. Since the project began, 160 hearty meals have been 
distributed for the beneficiaries to enjoy on the blessed day of Jumuah.
Every month, 45 families will receive a voucher to pick and purchase their 
groceries and household needs. This way, each family can personally buy 
their items.

CATEGORY QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Share A Biryani Meal
Sri Lanka

Food Aid Packs
Indonesia
Malaysia

Cambadia
Sri Lanka

3,500

470
195
25
50

200

2,350
975
125
250

1,000

3,500

Jumuah Meals 160 100

Monthly Food Vouchers 90 225
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C A R E  F O R
EDUCATION

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 382
Ehsan Education Fund: 230
Back To School: 152

EHSAN EDUCATION FUND

This year, GER started the ‘Ehsan Education Fund’ to raise funds to 
support the operations of six schools. Through this fund, donors can 
ensure that about 700 underprivileged children are able to go to 
school with daily meals provided. Funds are also used for schools‘
refurbishment/construction, purchasing learning materials, teachers’ 
salaries, building new facilities and more.

BACK TO SCHOOL

At the beginning of each school year, we carry out our Back to School 
project distributing school shoes, bags, uniforms, and learning
materials to underprivileged children. In January, 150 sets of
stationeries were distributed in Sri Lanka while 2 sets of school 
uniforms and Al-Qur’an were given to students in need in Malaysia.

PROJECTS # BENEFICIARIES COUNTRIES

Drop-in Centre
For street children

Maahad Ibnu Sina

30

200

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Aceh, Indonesia

PROJECTS # BENEFICIARIES COUNTRIES

Uniforms & Qur’an

Stationeries

2

150

Malaysia

Sri Lanka
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C A R E  F O R
CLEAN WATER

Total No. of
Beneficiaries:
3,990

Clean water is a vital lifeline for the poor living in rural areas. Without the means 
to construct the proper facilities, poor communities live without easy access to 
clean water. Instead, they would have to walk long distances to the nearest 
clean water source. Our Care for Clean Water projects serve as a solution for 
their daily water needs.

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

COUNTRIES QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Cambodia

Bangladesh

Pakistan

20

73

53

300

1,095

795

WATER WELL PROJECT

PROJECTS QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Cambodia 17 680

COMMUNITY WATER WELL PROJECT

PROJECTS QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Cambodia 28 1,120

ABLUTION PLACE PROJECT



GLOBAL WAQF
P R O J E C T S

Total No.
Beneficiaries:
607

February saw the opening of our newest mosque in Cambodia. It is located 
in Poun Thmey village in the Kampong Cham province. The small mosque, 
powered by solar panels, was built to accommodate around 200 people.

A new school was recently built in Cambodia to accommodate 150 
students. Prior to the construction of this school, the students have had to 
walk a little further to the next village in order to get to school.
Alhamdulillah their journey to school is now eased.

A total of 257 wakaf Qur’an sets were distributed in Cambodia and Indonesia. 100 of 
which were donated to the local mosque of Kampong Youl village in the Takeo province. 
The other 157 were donated to mosques around Aceh, Indonesia.

PROJECTS # BENEFICIARIES COUNTRIES

Al-Qaswa
Mosque

Madrasah Tahfiz
Al-Quran Al-Huda

Qur’an
Distribution

200

150

100

157

Kampon Cham,
Cambodia

Chey Soksan Village,
Cambodia

Kampong Youl,
Cambodia

Aceh,
Indonesia
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GAZA
E M E R G E N C Y  A P P E A L

Total No. of
Beneficiaries:
4,125

COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE

On top of the conflict and blockade, the COVID-19 pandemic has further 
affected the Palestinian economy. Our COVID-19 emergency response for 
Gaza included distributions of 400 food packs with basic pantry items, 100 
vegetable & chicken baskets for fresh cooking ingredients, 200 sets of 
bread (a staple food of the Gazans), and 100 hygiene kits.

Clean water was also distributed. 10 water tanks were distributed, 
benefitting 50 people. The water tanks are refilled with 500 litres of water 
4 times a month. 15 families are also receiving a clean water supply for the 
entire year. Their water tanks will be refilled with 1,000 litres of water 15 
times throughout the year.

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Hygiene Kits

Vegetables & Chicken Basket

Food Aid Packs

Bread

Water Tanks
*Refill 4 times / month

Water Supply *For 1-year

100

100

400

200

10
(20 litres)

225K litres

500

500

2,000

1,000

50

75



ROHINGYA
E M E R G E N C Y  A P P E A L

Total No.
of Beneficiaries:
11,500

COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE

The displaced people of Rohingya are continuing to face hardship. In March 
2021, a fire started in the Balukhali camp in Cox’s Bazar, Bangladesh and 
destroyed a large portion of the camp, killing over a dozen people and leaving 
more than 20,000 refugees homeless.

With the assistance of our partners on the ground, we were swift to send aid. 
5,000 cooked meals and 100 food packs were distributed to the Rohingya 
Refugees, benefitting a total of 5,500 refugees. The medical clinic we are 
supporting is also continuing to serve the medical needs of the refugees in the 
camps in Bangladesh.

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Cooked Meals

Food Aid Packs

Medical Clinic (2 months)

5,000

100

1

5,000

500

3,000 / month



EMERGENCY FLOOD
R E L I E F

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 4,499
Malaysia: 1,859
Sri Lanka: 1,000

South Kalimantan: 540
Syria: 1,100

In January, many regions were affected by extreme weather conditions that 
resulted in floods. Because of this, Global Ehsan started an Emergency Flood 
Relief campaign, calling for funds for aid to be sent to those affected.

MALAYSIA

Several states in Malaysia were inundated with floods, including in Mersing and 
Tebrau, Johor as well as Jengka, Pahang. The aid sent included 270 food packs, 
115 baby milk, 50 snacks & candies to ensure the victims did not go hungry, and 
that the children’s spirits were not dampened.

To ensure they had proper hygiene and sanitation in spite of the conditions, 36 
hygiene kits were distributed together with 123 baby diapers, and 60 sanitary 
napkins for the women affected. 25 household equipment were also distributed, 
to replace those that were destroyed in the flood.

SRI LANKA

In Sri Lanka, floods affected the Tampalagamam and Kinniya towns in the 
Trincomalee District. 1,000 baby milk were distributed to ease their burdens and 
help the young ones survive after the floods destroyed their belongings.

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Food packs

Milk 

Diapers

Sanitary Pads

Hygiene Kits

Home Equipments

Snacks & Candies

270

115

123

60

36

25

50

1,350

115

123

60

36

125

50

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Baby Milk 1,000 1,000
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EMERGENCY FLOOD
R E L I E F

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 4,499
Malaysia: 1,859
Sri Lanka: 1,000

South Kalimantan: 540
Syria: 1,100

Kalimantan

On the 18th of January 2021, South Kalimantan was hit by the worst flooding in 
50 years. Close to 24,000 homes were destroyed, leaving 40,000 locals 
displaced. To help them through this devastation, 100 food supplies and 40 
baby milk & diapers were distributed to the victims of the flood.

SYRIA

Syrian refugees are not spared from extreme weather conditions, either. In late 
January, The camps in Idlib and Aleppo faced floods that wrecked their already 
inadequate living quarters. The aid delivered to them included 50 shelter items 
and 50 heating materials. 100 children also received winter clothes to replace 
those that have been destroyed. 100 food packs were distributed to ensure they 
do not go hungry.

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Food Supplies

Baby Milk & Diapers

100

40

500

40

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Shelter Items

Heating Materials

Children Winter Clothes

Food Packs

50

50

100

100

250

250

100

500
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DISASTER
R E L I E F

Total No.
of Beneficiaries: 
1,301

SULAWESI EARTHQUAKE

On 15 January 2021, a 6.2-magnitude quake struck Indonesia’s Sulawesi 
island, killing 81 people and leaving more than 800 people injured. With 
their homes and belongings destroyed, they relied on humanitarian aid 
to survive.

A community kitchen was set up, providing 300 meals each day for 2 
weeks. A total 4,200 meals were distributed to the victims of the quake. 
On top of that, 150 food packs were distributed to help feed them.
20 tents and 100 blankets were given out to give them a place to sleep 
at night. 50 sets of baby needs were also provided to families that 
needed it. 1 hygiene kit was also disbursed.

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Food Packs

Hygiene Kit

Community Kitchen
(300 Meals Daily For 2 Weeks)

Tent

Blanket

Baby Needs

150

1

4,200
meals

20

100

50

750

1

300

100

100

50
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WINTER
R E L I E F

Total No.
of Beneficiaries: 1,060

JORDAN
Khalifa Syrian refugees camp & Abu Rac refugees camp,
Mafraq Governorate - Subhya

In early January, we were still distributing aid for our Winter Relief Project. 
Syrian refugees received 70 food aid packs, and 70 sets of bread, 
benefitting a total of 420 people.

To help them keep warm in their makeshift shelters, 70 sets of 50kg fire 
wood and 70 blanket sets. 220 winter clothes were also given to the
refugee children to protect them from the cold.

AID DISTRIBUTED QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Food Packs

Fire Wood (50kg)

Blankets

Children Winter Clothes

Bread

70

70

70

220

70

350

350

70

220

70

www.global-ehsan-relief.org



SINGAPORE
M O N T H L Y  D I S T R I B U T I O N

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 738

Global Ehsan Relief Singapore has been busy carrying out 9 local projects since the beginning of the year. As of this quarter,  we have delivered 
a total of 618 items to support 738 poor and needy in Singapore. 

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

AID DISTRIBUTEDPROJECTS QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Diapers & Milk Powder

Grocery Hampers & $100 Monetary Aid

Grocery Hampers, Adult Diaper & $50 Monetary Aid

Disability Aid (Walking Frame/Wheelchair)

Grocery Hampers & Monetary Aid

$250 Monetary Aid

Grocery Hampers

Homeless Aid Kits

Set Meals with Drinks

Ehsan Baby Care

Care For Single Mothers

Care For The Elderly

Care For The Disabled

Care For The Gifted

Ehsan Hardship Fund

Ehsan Food Hamper

Care For The Homeless

Share A Meal

103

19

50

12

13

11

30

80

300

103

19

50

12

13

11

150

80

300
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OTHER
P R O J E C T S

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 2,332
Kindness Day: 2,282
Zakat Distribution: 50

KINDNESS DAY

Kindness Day aims to spread love and happiness to the public by giving free 
food while also creating awareness about GER’s causes. In Singapore, 832 food 
items were distributed to individuals of the public in areas of Joo Chiat on 
Fridays. The items included 300 bottles of chendol, and 532 ice creams. 
In Malaysia, 400 meal boxes and hygiene kits for food delivery riders as well as 
the homeless in Johor Bahru. In Indonesia, 1,050 food items including fruits and 
noodles were distributed for the public to enjoy, and giving them an opportunity 
to mingle with members of GER.

ZAKAT DISTRIBUTION

Zakat is a means for Muslims to purify their wealth and give back to the
community. 50 beneficiaries in Jakarta received zakat monies in late January.

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

COUNTRIES QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Indonesia 50 50

ITEMS QTY # BENEFICIARIES

Chendol &
Ice Cream

Fruits & Noodles

Meal Box &
Hygiene Kits

COUNTRIES

Singapore

Indonesia

Malaysia

832

1,050

400

832

1,050

400



FINANCIAL
R E P O R T

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 37,500
Total No. of Projects: 32
No. of Countries: 11

www.global-ehsan-relief.org

ITEMS QUANTITYPROJECTS

Care For Orphans

Care For Hunger

Care For Education

Care For Clean Water

Global Wakaf Projects

Hifz Orphans Sponsorship

Non-hifz Orphans Sponsorship

Jumuah Meals

Share A Biryani Meal

Monthly Food Voucher

Food Aid

Ehsan Education Fund

Back To School

Water Wells

Community Water Wells

Ablution Place

Mosque Construction

School Construction

Qur’an Distribution

$142,380

$2,999.09

$6,107.16

$4,940.47

$9,604.14

$23,700.06

$2,720.44

$36,500

$12,534.80

$20,645.55

$19,055.29

$6854.36

$3,724.20
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ITEMS AMOUNT DISBURSEDPROJECTS

Global Emergency Relief

Emergency Flood Relief

Disaster Relief

Winter Emergency Relief

Singapore Projects

Other Projects

Gaza Covid-19 Emergency Response

Rohingya

Malaysia

Sri Lanka

South Kalimantan

Syria

Sulawesi

Jordan

Kindness Day

Zakat Distribution

$27,419.77

$24,210.94

$6,222.82

$4,627.69

$2,819.05

$17,684.89

$8,440.39

$14,101.38

$25,240.37

$1,835.17

$1,190.48

FINANCIAL
R E P O R T

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 37,500
Total No. of Projects: 32
No. of Countries: 11

Total Amount Disbursed:                           $425,558.51
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