





GLOBAL WAQF PROJECTS	607	Beneficiaries
Mosque	200	
School	150	
Qur'an	257	

EMERGI	ENCY APPEAL	15,625 Beneficiaries
5,000	Cooked Meals	5,000
100	Veg & Chic Basket	500
500	Food Aid Packs	2,500
200	Bread	1,000
100	Hygiene Kits	500
1	Medical Clinic	6,000
10	Water Tanks	50
225K	Water Supply (Itr)	75

YOUR DONATIONS WE DELIVER

Total No. of Beneficiaries:

Total No. of Projects:

Total No. of Countries:

37,500

32

EMERGE	NCY FLOOD RELIEF	4,499 Beneficiaries
470	Food Aid Packs	2,350
50	Snacks & Candies	50
1,278	Milk & Diaper	1,278
100	Children Winter Clothes	100
60	Sanitary Pads	60
36	Hygiene Kits	36
25	Home Equipments	125
50	Heating Materials	250
50	Shelter Items	250

50	Heating Materials	250
50	Shelter Items	250
WINTE	RELIEF	1,060 Beneficiaries
70	Food Aid Packs	350
70	Bread	70
220	Children Winter Clothes	220
70	Blankets	70
70	Fire Wood (50kg)	350

DISASTE	R RELIEF	1,301 Beneficiaries
150	Food Aid Packs	750
50	Baby Needs	50
100	Blankets	100
20	Tents	100
1	Hygiene Kit	1
4,200	Community Kitchen - Distribut Daily Meals	300 e

738 Beneficiaries
738

OTHER P	ROJECTS	2,332 Beneficiaries
2,282	Kindness Day	2,282
50	Zakat	50

CARE FOR ORPHANS

Total Orphans Sponsored: 791

Hifz: **519**

Non-Hifz: 272

Our Orphan Sponsorship Programme connects donors to orphans around the world so that they can fulfill the orphan's basic rights to food, shelter, and education. To date, we have 791 orphans under our care – 519 Hifz orphans and 272 Non-Hifz orphans. These orphans are from Aceh, Jogja, Sri Lanka, Cambodia, and Gaza.

Each orphan in this programme will receive good healthcare support, nutritious meals, and quality education. On top of that, Hifz orphans will also undergo special hifz Qur'an lessons led by experienced Qur'an teachers.

CATEGORY	SPONSORED	COUNTRIES
Hifz	519	Aceh, Jogja, Sri Lanka, Gaza
Non-hifz	272	Aceh, Sri Lanka, Gaza, Cambodia





CARE FOR HUNGER

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 6,175

Meals: 3,500

Jumuah Meals: 100

Monthly Food Vouchers: 225

Food Aid Packs: 2,350

World hunger statistics are continuously rising, and in our efforts to combat it, we distributed 3,500 biryani meals in Sri Lanka. On top of meals, we also distributed food aid packs to help poor and needy families put food on their table for at least a month. This quarter, a total of 470 food packs were distributed.

To help tackle the rising food insecurity among the Gazans, we started two new projects: Jumuah Meals and Monthly Food Vouchers. Every Friday, 20 families (of 5 people) will receive a food platter large enough for them to share and enjoy. Since the project began, 160 hearty meals have been distributed for the beneficiaries to enjoy on the blessed day of Jumuah. Every month, 45 families will receive a voucher to pick and purchase their groceries and household needs. This way, each family can personally buy their items.

CATEGORY	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Share A Biryani Meal Sri Lanka	3,500	3,500
Food Aid Packs	470	2,350
Indonesia	195	975
Malaysia	25	125
Cambadia	50	250
Sri Lanka	200	1,000
Jumuah Meals	160	100
Monthly Food Vouchers	90	225



CARE FOR EDUCATION

Total No. of Beneficiaries: **382** Ehsan Education Fund: **230**

Back To School: 152

EHSAN EDUCATION FUND

This year, GER started the 'Ehsan Education Fund' to raise funds to support the operations of six schools. Through this fund, donors can ensure that about 700 underprivileged children are able to go to school with daily meals provided. Funds are also used for schools' refurbishment/construction, purchasing learning materials, teachers' salaries, building new facilities and more.

BACK TO SCHOOL

At the beginning of each school year, we carry out our Back to School project distributing school shoes, bags, uniforms, and learning materials to underprivileged children. In January, 150 sets of stationeries were distributed in Sri Lanka while 2 sets of school uniforms and Al-Qur'an were given to students in need in Malaysia.

PROJECTS	# BENEFICIARIES	COUNTRIES
Drop-in Centre For street children	30	Dhaka, Bangladesh
Maahad Ibnu Sina	200	Aceh, Indonesia

PROJECTS	# BENEFICIARIES	COUNTRIES
Uniforms & Qur'an	2	Malaysia
Stationeries	150	Sri Lanka







www.global-ehsan-relief.org

CARE FOR CLEAN WATER

Total No. of Beneficiaries: **3,990**

Clean water is a vital lifeline for the poor living in rural areas. Without the means to construct the proper facilities, poor communities live without easy access to clean water. Instead, they would have to walk long distances to the nearest clean water source. Our Care for Clean Water projects serve as a solution for their daily water needs.

WATER WELL PROJECT

COUNTRIES	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Cambodia	20	300
Bangladesh	73	1,095
Pakistan	53	795

COMMUNITY WATER WELL PROJECT

PROJECTS	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Cambodia	17	680

ABLUTION PLACE PROJECT

PROJECTS	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Cambodia	28	1,120



GLOBAL WAQF PROJECTS

Total No. Beneficiaries: **607**

February saw the opening of our newest mosque in Cambodia. It is located in Poun Thmey village in the Kampong Cham province. The small mosque, powered by solar panels, was built to accommodate around 200 people.

A new school was recently built in Cambodia to accommodate 150 students. Prior to the construction of this school, the students have had to walk a little further to the next village in order to get to school.

Alhamdulillah their journey to school is now eased.

PROJECTS	# BENEFICIARIES	COUNTRIES
Al-Qaswa Mosque	200	Kampon Cham, Cambodia
Madrasah Tahfiz Al-Quran Al-Huda	150	Chey Soksan Village, Cambodia
Qur'an	100	Kampong Youl, Cambodia
Distribution	157	Aceh, Indonesia

A total of 257 wakaf Qur'an sets were distributed in Cambodia and Indonesia. 100 of which were donated to the local mosque of Kampong Youl village in the Takeo province. The other 157 were donated to mosques around Aceh, Indonesia.







www.global-ehsan-relief.org

GAZA EMERGENCY APPEAL

Total No. of Beneficiaries: **4,125**

COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE

On top of the conflict and blockade, the COVID-19 pandemic has further affected the Palestinian economy. Our COVID-19 emergency response for Gaza included distributions of 400 food packs with basic pantry items, 100 vegetable & chicken baskets for fresh cooking ingredients, 200 sets of bread (a staple food of the Gazans), and 100 hygiene kits.

Clean water was also distributed. 10 water tanks were distributed, benefitting 50 people. The water tanks are refilled with 500 litres of water 4 times a month. 15 families are also receiving a clean water supply for the entire year. Their water tanks will be refilled with 1,000 litres of water 15 times throughout the year.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Hygiene Kits	100	500
Vegetables & Chicken Basket	100	500
Food Aid Packs	400	2,000
Bread	200	1,000
Water Tanks *Refill 4 times / month	10 (20 litres)	50
Water Supply *For 1-year	225K litres	75



ROHINGYA EMERGENCY APPEAL

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 11,500

COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE

The displaced people of Rohingya are continuing to face hardship. In March 2021, a fire started in the Balukhali camp in Cox's Bazar, Bangladesh and destroyed a large portion of the camp, killing over a dozen people and leaving more than 20,000 refugees homeless.

With the assistance of our partners on the ground, we were swift to send aid. 5,000 cooked meals and 100 food packs were distributed to the Rohingya Refugees, benefitting a total of 5,500 refugees. The medical clinic we are supporting is also continuing to serve the medical needs of the refugees in the camps in Bangladesh.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Cooked Meals	5,000	5,000
Food Aid Packs	100	500
Medical Clinic (2 months)	1	3,000 / month





EMERGENCY FLOOD RELIEF

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 4,499

Malaysia: 1,859 Sri Lanka: 1,000

Syria: **1,100**

South Kalimantan: 540

In January, many regions were affected by extreme weather conditions that resulted in floods. Because of this, Global Ehsan started an Emergency Flood Relief campaign, calling for funds for aid to be sent to those affected.

MALAYSIA

Several states in Malaysia were inundated with floods, including in Mersing and Tebrau, Johor as well as Jengka, Pahang. The aid sent included 270 food packs, 115 baby milk, 50 snacks & candies to ensure the victims did not go hungry, and that the children's spirits were not dampened.

To ensure they had proper hygiene and sanitation in spite of the conditions, 36 hygiene kits were distributed together with 123 baby diapers, and 60 sanitary napkins for the women affected. 25 household equipment were also distributed, to replace those that were destroyed in the flood.

SRILANKA

In Sri Lanka, floods affected the Tampalagamam and Kinniya towns in the Trincomalee District. 1,000 baby milk were distributed to ease their burdens and help the young ones survive after the floods destroyed their belongings.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Food packs	270	1,350
Milk	115	115
Diapers	123	123
Sanitary Pads	60	60
Hygiene Kits	36	36
Home Equipments	25	125
Snacks & Candies	50	50

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Baby Milk	1,000	1,000



EMERGENCY FLOOD

RELIEF

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 4,499

Malaysia: 1,859 Sri Lanka: 1,000

Syria: **1,100**

South Kalimantan: 540

Kalimantan

On the 18th of January 2021, South Kalimantan was hit by the worst flooding in 50 years. Close to 24,000 homes were destroyed, leaving 40,000 locals displaced. To help them through this devastation, 100 food supplies and 40 baby milk & diapers were distributed to the victims of the flood.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Food Supplies	100	500
Baby Milk & Diapers	40	40

SYRIA

Syrian refugees are not spared from extreme weather conditions, either. In late January, The camps in Idlib and Aleppo faced floods that wrecked their already inadequate living quarters. The aid delivered to them included 50 shelter items and 50 heating materials. 100 children also received winter clothes to replace those that have been destroyed. 100 food packs were distributed to ensure they do not go hungry.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Shelter Items	50	250
Heating Materials	50	250
Children Winter Clothes	100	100
Food Packs	100	500





www.global-ehsan-relief.org

DISASTER

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 1,301

SULAWESI EARTHQUAKE

On 15 January 2021, a 6.2-magnitude quake struck Indonesia's Sulawesi island, killing 81 people and leaving more than 800 people injured. With their homes and belongings destroyed, they relied on humanitarian aid to survive.

A community kitchen was set up, providing 300 meals each day for 2 weeks. A total 4,200 meals were distributed to the victims of the quake. On top of that, 150 food packs were distributed to help feed them. 20 tents and 100 blankets were given out to give them a place to sleep at night. 50 sets of baby needs were also provided to families that needed it. I hygiene kit was also disbursed.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Food Packs	150	750
Hygiene Kit	1	1
Community Kitchen (300 Meals Daily For 2 Weeks)	4,200 meals	300
Tent	20	100
Blanket	100	100
Baby Needs	50	50





Total No. of Beneficiaries: 1,060

JORDAN

Khalifa Syrian refugees camp & Abu Rac refugees camp, Mafraq Governorate - Subhya

In early January, we were still distributing aid for our Winter Relief Project. Syrian refugees received 70 food aid packs, and 70 sets of bread, benefitting a total of 420 people.

To help them keep warm in their makeshift shelters, 70 sets of 50kg fire wood and 70 blanket sets. 220 winter clothes were also given to the refugee children to protect them from the cold.

AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Food Packs	70	350
Fire Wood (50kg)	70	350
Blankets	70	70
Children Winter Clothes	220	220
Bread	70	70





SINGAPORE MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION

Total No. of Beneficiaries: 738

Global Ehsan Relief Singapore has been busy carrying out 9 local projects since the beginning of the year. As of this quarter, we have delivered a total of 618 items to support 738 poor and needy in Singapore.

PROJECTS	AID DISTRIBUTED	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Ehsan Baby Care	Diapers & Milk Powder	103	103
Care For Single Mothers	Grocery Hampers & \$100 Monetary Aid	19	19
Care For The Elderly	Grocery Hampers, Adult Diaper & \$50 Monetary Aid	50	50
Care For The Disabled	Disability Aid (Walking Frame/Wheelchair)	12	12
Care For The Gifted	Grocery Hampers & Monetary Aid	13	13
Ehsan Hardship Fund	\$250 Monetary Aid	11	11
Ehsan Food Hamper	Grocery Hampers	30	150
Care For The Homeless	Homeless Aid Kits	80	80
Share A Meal	Set Meals with Drinks	300	300







Total No. of Beneficiaries: 2,332

Kindness Day: **2,282** Zakat Distribution: **50**

KINDNESS DAY

Kindness Day aims to spread love and happiness to the public by giving free food while also creating awareness about GER's causes. In Singapore, 832 food items were distributed to individuals of the public in areas of Joo Chiat on Fridays. The items included 300 bottles of chendol, and 532 ice creams. In Malaysia, 400 meal boxes and hygiene kits for food delivery riders as well as the homeless in Johor Bahru. In Indonesia, 1,050 food items including fruits and noodles were distributed for the public to enjoy, and giving them an opportunity to mingle with members of GER.

				UTI	

Zakat is a means for Muslims to purify their wealth and give back to the community. 50 beneficiaries in Jakarta received zakat monies in late January.

COUNTRIES	ITEMS	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Singapore	Chendol & Ice Cream	832	832
Indonesia	Fruits & Noodles	1,050	1,050
Malaysia	Meal Box & Hygiene Kits	400	400

COUNTRIES	QTY	# BENEFICIARIES
Indonesia	50	50





www.global-ehsan-relief.org

FINANCIAL REPORT

Total No. of Beneficiaries: **37,500**

Total No. of Projects: 32 No. of Countries: 11

PROJECTS	ITEMS	QUANTITY	
Care For Orphans	Hifz Orphans Sponsorship	\$142,380	
care roi orpiians	Non-hifz Orphans Sponsorship		
	Jumuah Meals	\$2,999.09	
Care For Hunger	Share A Biryani Meal	\$6,107.16	
care for flanger	Monthly Food Voucher	\$4,940.47	
	Food Aid	\$9,604.14	
Care For Education	Ehsan Education Fund	\$23,700.06	
odic for Education	Back To School	\$2,720.44	
	Water Wells	\$36,500	
Care For Clean Water	Community Water Wells	\$12,534.80	
	Ablution Place	\$20,645.55	
	Mosque Construction	\$19,055.29	
Global Wakaf Projects	School Construction	\$6854.36	
	Qur'an Distribution	\$3,724.20	



Total No. of Beneficiaries: 37,500

Total No. of Projects: 32 No. of Countries: 11

PROJECTS	ITEMS	AMOUNT DISBURSED	
	Gaza Covid-19 Emergency Response	\$27,419.77	
Global Emergency Relief	Rohingya	\$24,210.94	
	Malaysia	\$6,222.82	
For a superior Electric Delicat	Sri Lanka	\$4,627.69	
Emergency Flood Relief	South Kalimantan	\$2,819.05	
	Syria	\$17,684.89	
Disaster Relief	Sulawesi	\$8,440.39	
Winter Emergency Relief	Jordan	\$14,101.38	
Singapore Projects		\$25,240.37	
	Kindness Day	\$1,835.17	
Other Projects	Zakat Distribution	\$1,190.48	

Total Amount Disbursed: \$425,558.51





www.global-ehsan-relief.org info@global-ehsan-relief.org @globalehsanrelief **WEBSITE: EMAIL:**

SOCIAL MEDIA: